
13
'- 0
" 

1'
-2
" 

21'-6 1/2" 1'-3" 

170'-0 1/2" 
1'-2" 16'-0" 

75
'-0
" 

10
'- 9
" 

1'
-2
" 

OP ION 1: 50-ME ER POOL, NO GARAGE 

2 NORTH GY  LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 

1 EAST GY  

OPEN TO  ULTIPURPOSE DANCE STUDIO 
OPEN TO
BELOW 

TO RE AIN 

BELOW TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

FAN 
ROO  

ROOF OPEN TO

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

OPEN TO 
AREA BELOW 2 EAST GY  

TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

BELOW LOCKER ROO S 
WRESTLING GY  3 EAST GY  TO RE AIN 
TO RE AIN TO RE AIN LOCKER ROO S 

ROOF TO RE AIN 
AREA 

OFFICE AREA TO 
RE AIN 

WEST POOL TO BE EAST POOL TO BE 
REPURPOSED FOR 
INSTRUCTIONAL USE 

TRANSFOR ER 
REPURPOSED FOR 
INSTRUCTIONAL USE 

OPEN TO ROOF ROOF 3 SOUTH GY  

2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
STORAGE 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

UNDER SEPARATE 
PROJECT 

UNDER SEPARATE 
PROJECT 

WEIGHT ROO  
TO RE AIN 

BELOW AREA AREA TO RE AIN 
STORAGE 

GROUNDS 

BOILER 

+/- 450 SEATS DRYLAND CONNECTING LINK SCOREKEEPER COACHES LOCKER/OFFICE DRYLAND FA ILY CHANGING SECURITY CONNECTING LINK 
2500 SF 3430 SF 1025 SF 150 SF 1300 SF 660 SF 750 SF 300 SF 1025 SF 

ROOF 
AREA CLASSROO  CONCESSIONS/ STORAGE 

 ECHANICAL 1400 SF SUPPORT 1000 SF 
 ENS LOCKER1520 SF 500 SF 

ROO  
2300 SF 

PUBLIC TOILET 
ROO S

ROOF 
800 SF 

D
R
O
P
O
F
F
LA
N
ECO PLETE NEW 50  ETER 

POOL, DECK, BULKHEAD & 
RELATED EQUIP ENT 

21,493 SF 

AREA 

 ECHANICAL LEARNING 
2300 SF GARDEN 

WO ENS LOCKER ECHANICAL 
ROO 280 SF 
2300 SF 

5 
OPTION 1 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

4 
OPTION 1 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

3 
OPTION 1 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

DN 

DN 

UP 
DN UP 

USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

NA A ORIUM PROGRAM COMPARISON 
2 NORTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

1 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

SPACE OP ION 1* OP ION 2 OP ION 3 OP ION 4 DN 
DN DN 

CO PETITION POOL 75' X 170' 75' X 68' 75' X 68' 75' X 131' 
DN 

WAR UP POOL 

TOTAL AREA OF WATER 

PARKING 

 ENS LOCKER ROO S 

WO ENS LOCKER ROO S 

COACHES LOCKER/OFFICE 

SCOREKEEPER 

STORAGE 

N/I 

12,750 SF 

OFF SITE 

2300 SF 

2300 SF 

1300 SF 

150 SF 

1000 SF 

75' X 31'-9" 

7482 SF 

EXISTING GARAGE = 
300 STALLS 

2075 SF 

2075 SF 

1350 SF 

150 SF 

1000 SF 

75' X 38'-6" 

7988 SF 

NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 
331 STALLS 

2175 SF 

2175 SF 

1300 SF 

150 SF 

785 SF 

N/I 

9825 SF 

NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 
331 STALLS 

2300 SF 

2300 SF 

1300 SF 

150 SF 

22511000 SSFF 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

DN 

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

UP 

DN 

UP 

2 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

DN 

UP 

DN 

DN 

FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

DN 

UP 

DN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

DN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

UP 

OFFICE AREA TO 
RE AIN 

FA ILY CHANGING 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 
DN 

UP 

DRYLAND 660 SF 600 SF 1080 SF 1200 SF 

PUBLIC TOILET ROO S 

CONCESSIONS/SUPPORT 

SEATING 

800 SF 

500 SF 

2500 SF 
450 SEATS 

800 SF 

500 SF 

1470 SF 
+/- 300 SEATS 

800 SF 

500 SF 

1670 SF 
+/- 325 SEATS 

800 SF 

500 SF 

2375 SF 
+/- 400 SEATS 

2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
STORAGE 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

WEST POOL TO BE 
REPURPOSED FOR 
INSTRUCTIONAL USE 
UNDER SEPARATE 

PROJECT 

TRANSFOR ER 

STORAGE 

EAST POOL TO BE 
REPURPOSED FOR 
INSTRUCTIONAL USE 
UNDER SEPARATE 

PROJECT 
WEIGHT ROO  
TO RE AIN 

 ECHANICAL 4000 SF 2025 SF 3285 SF 2025 SF GROUNDS 

CLASSROO  1400 SF 1575 SF 1225 SF 1400 SF BOILER 

SECURITY 300 SF 350 SF 300 SF N/I 

* APPROVED PLAN HA CHED AREA: 

1) RENOVATE WEIGHT ROO  
AND CORRIDOR = 1680 SF. 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RENOVATE WEIGHT ROO  
AND CORRIDOR = 1475 SF. 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE PARKING 
STRUCTURE, STAIR 
TOWERS, SIGNAGE AND 
PLANTERS = 46,750 SF 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE PARKING 
STRUCTURE, STAIR 
TOWERS, SIGNAGE AND 
PLANTERS = 46,750 SF 

Oak Park a d River Forest 

High School APRIL 2016 

EXISTING - SECOND FLOOR PLAN EXISTING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN 
2 1 

1" = 30'-0" 1" = 30'-0" 



OP ION 2: RENOVA E EXIS ING POOLS 
USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

2 NORTH GY  LOCKER ROO  

SECURITY 
350 SF 

TO RE AIN 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N TO RE AIN 

1 EAST GY  FIRST FLOOR 
TO RE AIN PE & ATHLETIC 

DEPART ENT 
OFFICE 
ADDITION 
2350 SF 

CORRIDOR 
LOWER LEVEL1500 SF 
ADDITION FOR 
TRANSFOR ER 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

PE LOCKER 
ROO ADDITION 

2680 SF 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 

OPEN TO  ULTIPURPOSE DANCE STUDIO CLASSROO  
BELOW TO RE AIN TO RE AIN ADDITION 

1850 SF 

 ECHANICAL AND BOILER 
FOR ADDITION LOCKER ROO  2680 SF 

825 SF TO RE AIN 

FIELDHOUSEFAN CLASSROO AND 
LOCKER TO RE AINROO  OFFICE AREA TO 
ROO S TO  ENS LOCKER WO ENS LOCKER 

RE AINOPEN TO RE AIN ROO S & ROO S & 
ROOF 

BELOW SUPPORT SUPPORT2 EAST GY AREAOPEN TO STORAGE 2075 SF 2075 SFTO RE AIN
BELOW 855 SFCORRIDOR CORRIDORLOCKER ROO SWRESTLING GY  3 EAST GY  1045 SFTO RE AIN COACHES 215 SF

TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 
HA CHED AREA: OFFICEROOF CORRIDOR
1) REDUCE 3 EAST GY  125 SFAREA 1175 SF STORAGE 

12
'-0
" 

2'
-6
" 

75
'-0
" 

1'
-2
" 

12
'-0
" 

12
'-0
" 

2'
-6
" 

75
'-0
" 

1'
-2
" 

12
'-0
"TO PROVIDE ACCESS COACHES LOCKER 145 SF 

& OFFICEFOR ELEVATOR = 475 SF 

ELEVATORELEVATOR 

FA ILY 

11
'-8
" 

75
'-0
" 

11
'-8
" 

CHANGING 1350 SF ELEVATOR
750 SF 

PUBLIC TOILETS 
CO PLETE NEW 25 YEARD LOCATION OF DRYLAND800 SF 
POOL, DECK & RELATED TRANSFOR ER WHICH WILL 600 SF 

EQUIP ENT REQUIRE RELOCATION 
4300 SFOPEN TO CONCESSIONS & 

POOL SUPPORT 
+/- 300 

BELOW 500 SF POOL STORAGE 
TO RE AIN 

SEATS WEIGHT ROO  
TO RE AIN 

2 SOUTH GY  ECHANICAL 
3 SOUTH GY  CO PLETE NEW 25 YARD POOL, 

DECK & RELATED EQUIP ENT 
1470 SFOPEN TO TO RE AINROOF FOR POOL 

TO RE AINBELOW AREA 2025 SF FIELDHOUSE 9685 SF 
STORAGE 

12'-0" 1'-2" 68'-0" 1'-2" 12'-0" 10'-0"CLASSROO  TO RE AIN6'-0" 31'-9" 6'-0" 1575 SF SCOREKEEPER 
150 SF 

STAIR 
300 SF 

STAIR 
300 SF 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RE OVE PITCHED ROOF AREA AND 
CATWALK ABOVE POOL = 2850 SF. 

5 
OPTION 2 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN 
1" = 30'-0" 

PARKING STRUCTURE 
TO RE AIN 

PARKING STRUCTURE 
TO RE AIN 

NA A ORIUM PROGRAM COMPARISON 

SPACE OP ION 1* OP ION 2 OP ION 3 OP ION 4 

CO PETITION POOL 75' X 170' 75' X 68' 75' X 68' 75' X 131' 

WAR UP POOL N/I 75' X 31'-9" 75' X 38'-6" N/I 

TOTAL AREA OF WATER 12,750 SF 7482 SF 7988 SF 9825 SF 

PARKING OFF SITE 
EXISTING GARAGE = 

300 STALLS 
NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 

331 STALLS 
NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 

331 STALLS 

 ENS LOCKER ROO S 2300 SF 2075 SF 2175 SF 2300 SF 

WO ENS LOCKER ROO S 2300 SF 2075 SF 2175 SF 2300 SF 

COACHES LOCKER/OFFICE 1300 SF 1350 SF 1300 SF 1300 SF 

SCOREKEEPER 

STORAGE 

150 SF 

1000 SF 

150 SF 

1000 SF 

150 SF 

785 SF 

150 SF 

22511000 SSFF 
4 

OPTION 2 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

3 
OPTION 2 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

FA ILY CHANGING 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 

DRYLAND 

PUBLIC TOILET ROO S 

CONCESSIONS/SUPPORT 

SEATING 

 ECHANICAL 

CLASSROO  

660 SF 

800 SF 

500 SF 

2500 SF 
450 SEATS 

4000 SF 

1400 SF 

600 SF 

800 SF 

500 SF 

1470 SF 
+/- 300 SEATS 

2025 SF 

1575 SF 

1080 SF 

800 SF 

500 SF 

1670 SF 
+/- 325 SEATS 

3285 SF 

1225 SF 

1200 SF 

800 SF 

500 SF 

2375 SF 
+/- 400 SEATS 

2025 SF 

1400 SF 

2 NORTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

DN 

DN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

UP 
DN UP 

1 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

SECURITY 300 SF 

* APPROVED PLAN 

350 SF 300 SF N/I 

DN 

DN 
HA CHED AREA 

1) RENOVATE PE LOCKER ROO S = 4065 SF 

DN 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

UP 

OP ION 2 - BUILDING NE GAINS 

LOWER LEVEL 

1. NEW  ECHANICAL SPACE FOR TRANSFOR ER AND 
BOILER = 2680 SF. 

FIRS FLOOR 

1. NEW PE & ATHLETIC DEPART ENT OFFICES, AREA 
INCREASED BY 790 SF. 

OP ION 2 - BUILDING NE LOSSES 

FIRS FLOOR 

1. 1 WEST POOL/FIELDHOUSE STORAGE REDUCED BY 840 SF. 
2. LOCKER ROO S OFF FIELDHOUSEWOULD NEED TO BE 

RELOCATED. 
3. 12,000v SERVICE TRANSFOR ERWOULD NEED TO BE 

RELOCATED, RELOCATION OF SERVICE WILL CAUSE 
DISRUPTION FOR SOUTH END OF SCHOOL. 

4. OUTDOOR STORAGE SPACE ELI INATED. 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 260 SF. 
2) RE OVE PORTION OF LOCKER ROO =1365 SF. 
3) RELOCATE ATHLETIC STORAGE = 2125 SF. 
4) RELOCATE BOILER ROO = 350 SF. 

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

UP 

DN 

UP 

2 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RELOCATE 2 EAST GY SUPPORT = 640 SF. 

UP 
FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RECONFIGURE EGRESS = 1045 SF. 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 200 SF. 
2) RELOCATE LOCKER ROO S = 3100 SF. 
3) RELOCATE TRANSFOR ER = 390 SF. 
4) RELOCATE STORAGE = 925 SF. 
5) RELOCATE GROUNDS = 725 SF. 
6) RELOCATE (4) E-PANELS 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RELOCATE TOILET = 130 SF. 
2) RELOCATE OFFICE = 115 SF. 
3) RELOCATE STORAGE = 640 SF. 

LOCKER ROO S 

LOCKER ROO S 

DN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

UP 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RELOCATE OFFICES/ 
STORAGE = 1560 SF 

SECOND FLOOR 

1. NEW PE LOCKER ROO SPACE = 2680 SF. 

 HIRD FLOOR 

1. NEW  ECHANICAL ROOFTOP ENCLOSURE FOR POOL 
AHU AND NEW ADDITION AHU = 2850 SF. 

5. GROUNDS WOULD NEED TO BE RELOCATED. 
6. WEIGHT ROO REDUCED BY 870 SF. 

SECOND FLOOR 

1. LOCKER ROO S REDUCED BY 1365 SF. 
2. ATHLETIC STORAGEWOULD NEED TO BE RELOCATED. 

2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
STORAGE 

BOILER 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

RENOVATE 
1 WEST POOL 

POOL STORAGE 
TO RE AIN 

FIELDHOUSE 
STORAGE 
TO RE AIN 

12,000v 
TRANSFOR ER 

STORAGE 

GROUNDS 

RENOVATE 
EAST POOL 

WEIGHT ROO  
TO RE AIN 

2. ELEVATOR ACCESS FOR 3 SOUTH & 3 EAST GY S. 3. BOILER WOULD NEED TO BE RELOCATED. 
3. NEW CLASSROO SPACE = 1850 SF. 4. 2 EAST GY SUPPORT SPACES ELI INATED. 

 HIRD FLOOR 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RE OVE POOL BALCONY = 950 SF. 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) REDUCE WEIGHT ROO = 870 SF. 

1. 3 EAST GY REDUCED BY 475 SF. 

PARKING STRUCTURE 
TO RE AIN 

PARKING STRUCTURE 
TO RE AIN 

Oak Park a d River Forest 

High School APRIL 2016 

EXISTING - SECOND FLOOR PLAN EXISTING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
2 1 

1" = 30'-0" 1" = 30'-0" 



N/I 

15
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OP ION 3: RENOVA E ONE, BUILD ONE WI H NEW GARAGE 

FIRST FLOOR2 NORTH GY  LOCKER ROO  
PE & ATHLETICTO RE AIN 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N TO RE AIN 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

CLASSROO  
ADDITION 
2680 SF 

A
R
E
A
O
F
N
E
W
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N DEPART ENT1 EAST GY  

CLASSROO  OFFICEOPEN TO  ULTIPURPOSE DANCE STUDIO TO RE AIN 
ADDITION ADDITION 

2680 SF 

LOWER LEVEL 
ADDITION 
2680 SF 

BELOW TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 
1850 SF 

 ECHANICAL 
FOR ADDITION LOCKER ROO  

825 SF TO RE AIN LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO 

FAN 
ROO  

ROOF 
AREA 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

2 EAST GY  

FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

WRESTLING GY  
TO RE AIN 

BELOW 

ROOF 

3 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

AREA FA ILY SECURITY 300 SF 

CHANGING 
750 SF 

ELEVATOR ELEVATOR ELEVATOR 

D
R
Y
LA
N
D
10
80
S
F
 

75
'-0
" 

7'
-0
"

WO ENS LOCKER 
ROO S & SUPPORT 

2175 SF 

CO PLETE NEW 25 YARD CORRIDORHA CHED AREA: 
POOL, DECK & RELATED 1230 SF1) REWORK CIRCULATION FOR PE LOCKER 

EQUIP ENTELEVATOR, PROVIDE NEW AHU ROO S
10'-0" 5325 SFAND ACCESS TO ROOF = 485 SF 2265 SF 

WEIGHT ROO  TRANSFOR ER 
OPEN TO 5550 SF  ENS LOCKER 

ROO S & SUPPORT 
2175 SF 

2 SOUTH GY  ECHANICAL POOLATHLETIC3 SOUTH GY OPEN TO TO RE AINROOF FOR EAST BELOWSTORAGETO RE AINBELOW AREA POOL 
2025 SF PUBLIC TOILETS STORAGE 

800 SF 
 ECHANICAL 

FIELDHOUSE
FOR NEW POOL COACHES LOCKERSTORAGE

1260 SF & OFFICEBOILER CONCESSIONS & 725 SF 
1300 SFSUPPORT 

500 SF 

CORRIDOR 

1'
-2
" 

18
'-0
" 

1150 SF
HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 10
'-0
" PROVIDE UNDERPINNING 

STORAGE CO PLETE NEW 25 YARD 
2) RE OVE PITCHED ROOF AREA AND CLASSROO  785 SF POOL, DECK & RELATED 
CATWALK ABOVE POOL = 2850 SF. 1225 SF 

EQUIP ENT 
11,025 SF 

12'-0" 1'-2" 68'-0" 1'-2" 12'-0" 

20
'-0
" 

2'
-6
" 

75
'-0
" 

OPTION 3 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN 10'-0" 

5 
1" = 30'-0" 

PARKING 
STRUCTURE 
30,715 SF 

+/-
325 SEATS 

OPEN TO 
POOL 
BELOW 

1670 SF 

PARKING 
STRUCTURE 
29,410 SF 

NA A ORIUM PROGRAM COMPARISON 

SPACE OP ION 1* OP ION 2 OP ION 3 OP ION 4 

SCOREKEEPER 
CO PETITION POOL 75' X 170' 75' X 68' 75' X 68' 75' X 131' 150 SF 

CORRIDOR 
WAR UP POOL 75' X 31'-9" 75' X 38'-6" N/I 485 SF 

TOTAL AREA OF WATER 12,750 SF 7482 SF 7988 SF 9825 SF LANDSCAPED 

PARKING 

 ENS LOCKER ROO S 

OFF SITE 

2300 SF 

EXISTING GARAGE = 
300 STALLS 

2075 SF 

NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 
331 STALLS 

2175 SF 

NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 
331 STALLS 

2300 SF 

SHARED 
EXIT STAIR 

WO ENS LOCKER ROO S 2300 SF 2075 SF 2175 SF 2300 SF 

PLAZA 

VISITING BUS PARKING 
COACHES LOCKER/OFFICE 1300 SF 1350 SF 1300 SF 1300 SF 

SCOREKEEPER 150 SF 150 SF 150 SF 150 SF OPTION 3 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN OPTION 3 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ALTERNATE ENTRANCE 
OFF LAKE STREET 

4 3 
STORAGE 1000 SF 1000 SF 785 SF 22511000 SSFF 1" = 30'-0" 1" = 30'-0" 

FA ILY CHANGING 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 

DRYLAND 660 SF 600 SF 1080 SF 1200 SF 
USE 

PUBLIC TOILET ROO S 800 SF 800 SF 800 SF 800 SF 
DN EXISTING 

DN UP 
ENTRY 

DN UP 

CONCESSIONS/SUPPORT 500 SF 500 SF 500 SF 500 SF 

2500 SF 1470 SF 1670 SF 2375 SF 
SEATING 450 SEATS +/- 300 SEATS +/- 325 SEATS +/- 400 SEATS 2 NORTH GY  LOCKER ROO  

TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 
 ECHANICAL 4000 SF 2025 SF 3285 SF 2025 SF 1 EAST GY  

OPEN TO TO RE AIN 
BELOW 

CLASSROO  1400 SF 1575 SF 1225 SF 1400 SF 
DN 

SECURITY 300 SF 350 SF 300 SF N/I 
DN 

* APPROVED PLAN 

DN 

LOCKER ROO  UP 

TO RE AIN LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN

OP ION 3 - BUILDING NE GAINS OP ION 3 - BUILDING NE LOSSES 

OPEN TO

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

UP 
FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

LOWER LEVEL FIRS FLOOR 
BELOW 

UP 2 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN DN 

DN 

1. NEW  ECHANICAL OR STORAGE SPACE = 2680 SF. 1. PORTION OF PE LOCKER ROO WOULD NEED TO BE LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

DN DN LOCKER ROO S DN UP 

RELOCATED = 1452 SF. 
UP 

FIRS FLOOR 2. GROUNDS WOULD NEED TO BE RELOCATED. HA CHED AREA: 

1) RELOCATE 2 EAST 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE PORTION OF LOCKER ROO S = 1425 SF 
HA CHED AREA 

1) RELOCATE OFFICES/ STORAGE = 1560 SF 

1. NEW PE & ATHLETIC DEPART ENT OFFICES, AREA 3. ALLEY ACCESS FRO SCOVILLE WILL BE GY SUPPORT = 325 SF. 

INCREASED BY 790 SF. ELI INATED. DN 

UP 

2. NEW CO PETITION POOL ADDITION. 4. FIELDHOUSE STORAGE REDUCED BY 1250 SF. HA CHED AREA 

3. NEW PARKING STRUCTURE. 
1) INFILL POOL W/ GEOFOA AND ADD SLAB = 4300 SF. 
2) RE OVE WALLS AND BALCONY SEATING UP TO 
FIELDHOUSE WALL = 1250 SF. 

4. FIELDHOUSE STORAGE INCREASED BY 725 SF. SECOND FLOOR 3) PROVIDE NEW BALCONY SLAB AND GUARDRAIL = 1250 SF. TRANSFOR ER 

1. 2 EAST GY SUPPORT SPACES ELI INATED. 2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
OPEN TO
BELOW 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

RENOVATE 
EAST POOL 

WEIGHT ROO  

STORAGE 
SECOND FLOOR 

STORAGE 

1. NEW PE LOCKER ROO SPACE = 2265 SF.  HIRD FLOOR 
GROUNDS 

2. NEW CLASSROO SPACE = 2680 SF. 1. EXISTING  ECHANICAL SPACE AND AHU WOULD 
NEED TO BE  ODIFIED FOR ELEVATOR. 

BOILER 

 HIRD FLOOR 

1. NEW  ECHANICAL ROOFTOP ENCLOSURE FOR POOL HA CHED AREA: 

AHU AND NEW ADDITION AHU = 2850 SF. 
1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RE OVE POOL BALCONY = 950 SF. 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RELOCATE GROUNDS = 725 SF 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RELOCATE WEIGHT ROO = 4960 SF. 

2. ELEVATOR ACCESS FOR 3 SOUTH & 3 EAST GY S. 
3. NEW CLASSROO SPACE = 1850 SF. 

HA CHED AREA HHAA  CCHHEEDD AARREEAA 

1) RE OVE PARKING  11)) RREE  OOVVEE PPAARRKKIINNGG 
STRUCTURE, STAIR SSTTRRUUCCTTUURREE,, SSTTAAIIRR 
TOWERS, SIGNAGE AND  TTOOWWEERRSS,, SSIIGGNNAAGGEE AANNDD 
PLANTERS = 46,750 SF   PPLLAANNTTEERRSS == 4466,,775500 SSFF 

Oak Park a d River Forest 

High School APRIL 2016 

EXISTING - SECOND FLOOR PLAN EXISTING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
2 1 

1" = 30'-0" 1" = 30'-0" 
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OP ION 4: 40-ME ER POOL WI H NEW GARAGE 

2 NORTH GY  LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN TO RE AIN 

1 EAST GY  
OPEN TO  ULTIPURPOSE DANCE STUDIO OPEN TO TO RE AIN 
BELOW TO RE AIN TO RE AIN BELOW 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

WRESTLING GY  
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO 
BELOW 

FAN 
ROO  

ROOF 
AREA 

ROOF 
AREA 

3 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) REWORK CIRCULATION FOR 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

2 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

ELEVATOR, PROVIDE NEW AHU OFFICE AREA TO 
AND ACCESS TO ROOF = 485 SF RE AIN 

ELEVATOR ELEVATOR ELEVATOR 

OFFICE 

CLASSROO 150 SF 

2350 SF CORRIDOR 

CLASSROO  1450 SF 
CLASSROO  
3450 SF 

2675 SF 
WEIGHT ROO  TRANSFOR ER 

 ENS LOCKER 

OPEN TO 
BELOW 

ROOF 
AREA 

 ECHANICAL 
FOR 
POOL 

3 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
STORAGE 

5500 SF 
ROO S & SUPPORT 

2300 SF 

2025 SF 
CONCESSIONS STORAGE WO ENS LOCKER 

& SUPPORT COACHES LOCKER ROO S & SUPPORT 

PUBLIC TOILETS 500 SF CLASSROO  
1400 SF 

GROUNDS & OFFICE 
1300 SF 

FA ILY 
CHANGING 

2300 SF 

BOILER 
800 SF 750 SF 

HA CHED AREA: CORRIDOR 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 1570 SF 

2) RE OVE PITCHED ROOF AREA AND 

2'
-6
"

16
'-2
" 

13
1'
-0
"

1'
-2
"
10
'-0
"

1'
-6
3/
4"

CO PLETE NEW 40  ETER 
POOL, DECK, BULKHEAD & 
RELATED EQUIP ENT 

15,130 SF 

CATWALK ABOVE POOL = 2850 SF. 

DRYLAND 
1200 SFOPTION 4 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN 

1" = 30'-0" 

PARKING 
STRUCTURE 

+/-29,410 SF 
400 SEATS 
2375 SF OPEN TO PARKING 

POOL STRUCTURE 

BELOW 29,410 SF 

NA A ORIUM PROGRAM COMPARISON 
STORAGE 
1000 SF 

SPACE OP ION 1* OP ION 2 OP ION 3 OP ION 4 

CO PETITION POOL 75' X 170' 75' X 68' 75' X 68' 75' X 131' 
12'-0" 1'-2" 68'-0" 1'-2" 10'-0" 

WAR UP POOL 75' X 31'-9" 75' X 38'-6" N/I 

TOTAL AREA OF WATER 12,750 SF 7482 SF 7988 SF 9825 SF 

EXISTING GARAGE = NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = NEW 4 LEVEL GARAGE = 
PARKING OFF SITE 300 STALLS 331 STALLS 331 STALLS 

SHARED 
EXIT STAIR 

 ENS LOCKER ROO S 2300 SF 2075 SF 2175 SF 2300 SF 

WO ENS LOCKER ROO S 2300 SF 2075 SF 2175 SF 2300 SF 

SCOREKEEPER 
150 SF 

COACHES LOCKER/OFFICE 1300 SF 1350 SF 1300 SF 

SCOREKEEPER 150 SF 150 SF 150 SF 

1000 SF 1000 SFSTORAGE 785 SF 

FA ILY CHANGING 750 SF 750 SF 750 SF 

DRYLAND 660 SF 600 SF 1080 SF 

PUBLIC TOILET ROO S 800 SF 800 SF 800 SF 

CONCESSIONS/SUPPORT 500 SF 500 SF 500 SF 

2500 SF 1470 SF 1670 SF 
SEATING 450 SEATS +/- 300 SEATS +/- 325 SEATS 

 ECHANICAL 4000 SF 2025 SF 3285 SF 

CLASSROO  1400 SF 1575 SF 1225 SF 

SECURITY 300 SF 350 SF 300 SF 

* APPROVED PLAN 

OP ION 4 - BUILDING NE GAINS 

FIRS FLOOR 

1. NEW CO PETITION STRETCH POOL ADDITION. 
2. NEW PARKING STRUCTURE. 
3. NEW CLASSROO SPACE = 2350 SF. 

SECOND FLOOR 

1. NEW CLASSROO SPACE = 6125 SF. 

 HIRD FLOOR 

1. NEW  ECHANICAL ROOFTOP ENCLOSURE FOR POOL 
AHU = 2025 SF. 

2. ELEVATOR ACCESS FOR 3 SOUTH & 3 EAST GY S. 

1300 SF 
VISITING BUS PARKING 

150 SF 

22511000 SSFF 
4 

OPTION 4 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

3 
OPTION 4 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1" = 30'-0" 

ALTERNATE ENTRANCE 
OFF LAKE STREET 

750 SF 

1200 SF 

800 SF 

500 SF 

DN 

DN 

UP 
DN UP 

USE 
EXISTING 
ENTRY 

2375 SF 
+/- 400 SEATS 

2025 SF 

1400 SF 

2 NORTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

1 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN 

N/I 
DN 

DN 

DN DN 

DN 

LOCKER ROO  
TO RE AIN 

UP 

OP ION 4 - BUILDING NE LOSSES 

FIRS FLOOR 

1. ALLEY ACCESS FRO SCOVILLE WILL BE 
ELI INATED. 

2. FIELDHOUSE STORAGE REDUCED BY 1250 SF. 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

OPEN TO
BELOW 

LOCKER 
ROO S TO 
RE AIN 

UP 

DN 

UP 

2 EAST GY  
TO RE AIN DN 

UP 

DN 

DN 

FIELDHOUSE 
TO RE AIN 

DN DN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

LOCKER ROO S 
TO RE AIN 

DN 

CLASSROO AND 
OFFICE AREA TO 

RE AIN 

UP 

OFFICE AREA TO 
RE AIN 

SECOND FLOOR 

1. 2 EAST GY SUPPORT SPACES ELI INATED. 

 HIRD FLOOR 

DN 

UP 

HA CHED AREA 

1) INFILL POOL W/ GEOFOA AND ADD SLAB = 4300 SF. 
2) RE OVE WALLS AND BALCONY SEATING UP TO 
FIELDHOUSE WALL = 1250 SF. 
3) PROVIDE NEW BALCONY SLAB AND GUARDRAIL = 1250 SF. 

UP 

TRANSFOR ER 

1. EXISTING  ECHANICAL SPACE AND AHU WOULD 
NEED TO BE  ODIFIED FOR ELEVATOR. 

2 SOUTH GY  
TO RE AIN 

ATHLETIC 
STORAGE HA CHED AREA 

1) INFILL POOL AND RENOVATE = 5350 SF 

STORAGE 

GROUNDS 

BOILER 

HA CHED AREA: 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RE OVE POOL BALCONY = 950 SF. 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE STAIR = 240 SF. 
2) RELOCATE WEIGHT ROO = 4960 SF. 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE PARKING 
STRUCTURE, STAIR 
TOWERS, SIGNAGE AND 
PLANTERS = 46,750 SF 

HA CHED AREA 

1) RE OVE PARKING 
STRUCTURE, STAIR 
TOWERS, SIGNAGE AND 
PLANTERS = 46,750 SF 

Oak Park a d River Forest 

High School APRIL 2016 

EXISTING - SECOND FLOOR PLAN EXISTING - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
2 1 

1" = 30'-0" 1" = 30'-0" 
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